Sensitivity to risk-free interest rates – Basis points –200 –100 +100 +200

Change in gross market value (€bn) +22.5 +10.6 –9.3 –17.3

Change in unrealised gains/losses (€bn) +5.3 +2.5 –2.3 –4.4

Change in off-balance-sheet reserves (€bn) +1.1 +0.5 –0.5 –0.9

P&L impact (€bn) +0.1 0 0 +0.1

Sensitivities to interest rates, spreads and

equity markets1

Sensitivity to spreads2 (change of bps) +100 +200

Change in gross market value (€bn) –6.7 –12.3

Change in unrealised gains/losses (€bn) –1.3 –2.5

Change in off-balance-sheet reserves (€bn) –0.4 –0.7

P&L impact (€bn) 0 +0.1

1 Rough calculation with limited reliability assuming unchanged portfolio as at 31.3.2010. After rough estimation
of policyholder participation and deferred tax; linearity of relations cannot be assumed. Economic view – not
fully comparable with IFRS figures.

2 Sensitivities to changes of spreads are calculated for every category of fixed-interest securities,
except governments with ratings AAA.

3 Worst-case scenario assumed: impairment as soon as market value is below acquisition cost.

Backup: Investments and investment result – Sensitivities to interest rates, spreads and equity markets

Sensitivity to equity markets3
–30% –10% +10% +30%

EuroStoxx 50 (2.931 as at 31.3.2010) 2,052 2,638 3,224 3,810

Change in gross market value (€bn) –2.0 –0.7 0.7 +2.1

Change in unrealised gains/losses (€bn) –0.7 –0.3 +0.5 +1.6

Change in off-balance-sheet reserves (€bn) –0.3 –0.1 +0.1 +0.3

P&L impact (€bn) –0.8 –0.2 0 0

Munich Re

64Quarterly financial statements as at 31 March 2010

Off-balance-sheet reserves1

€m

Off-balance-sheet reserves 31.3.2010 4,110

Provision for deferred premium refunds –2,452

Deferred taxes –492

Minority interests –2

Shareholders' stake 31.3.2010 1,164

Unrealised gains/losses on securities (afs) and

off-balance-sheet reserves

1 Excluding reserves on owner-occupied properties.

On-balance-sheet reserves on afs securities

Backup: Investments and investment result – Investment result – On- and off-balance-sheet reserves

€m

Gross unrealised gains and losses 5,735

Provision for deferred premium refunds –2,075